procedure, after which the prize in question may go unawarded if it remains unclaimed.  

PRIZES 

One (1) potential winner during the end of the Promotion Period shall win a 2024 Chevrolet Colorado Truck.  

The Approximate Retail Value (“ARV”) of the prize is Thirty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten US Dollars ($35,710). No 
cash alternative, prize substitutions, transfers or assignments will be allowed, except Sponsor reserves the right to 
substitute a prize (or portion thereof) with one of comparable or greater value. The ARV of any prize is subject to price 
fluctuations in the consumer marketplace based on, among other things, any gap in time between the date the ARV is